
Dear Parents/carers 

Sun Class have enjoyed  a very special and action-packed week at Bewerley Park! Throughout 
the week, the children demonstrated all our school values and were a credit to the school. It 
was a pleasure to see kindness and friendship shine through and the smiles on everyone's 
faces during the week showed how much the children enjoyed it.  

 

BULLETIN BULLETIN ––  19th May 202319th May 2023 

Cont..overleaf 

Great Knaresborough Bed Race 10th June 

Our school team—Mr R, Mr A, Mrs Grainger, Mrs Clegg and parents Re-

becca O’Connell and James Black are still training hard for this year’s 

race—2.5 miles through hilly Knaresborough and then across the River 

Nidd at the end. We will be taking delivery of our custom made bed from 

Micron Hydraulics Ltd (thanks so much Noah’s mum!) next week and will 

be testing it out on the streets and through the river! Mum Sophie 

Thompson is cracking on with the decoration around the theme of ‘That’s 

Entertainment’ and has great plans for all the children to be involved.  

If you would like to sponsor the team, with the money raised going to help furnish and provide resources for our 

outdoor classroom we are having built in the summer, then please click on the link below. Any support you can 

give would be much appreciated. 

Crowdfunding to buy outdoor classroom resources by competing in the Great Knaresborough Bed Race on JustGiving  

Special Visitors  
Saturn and Jupiter Class were very lucky to have the lovely Nikki and Rachael 
from Pannal Dental Clinic join them earlier in the week. They learnt all about 
what being a dentist involves and how to keep their teeth in tip-top condition!  

https://www.justgiving.com/crowdfunding/asko


Upcoming Events: 

Training Day: Monday 5th June  

Knaresborough Bed Race: Saturday 10th June 

Jupiter Class visit to Countryside Day: Tuesday 13th June 

Sun Class visit to Ripon Cathedral: Wednesday 14th June 

Jupiter Class visit to The Royal Armouries: Tuesday 27th June 

Sports Day: Wednesday 28th June (Back up: Wednesday 4th July)  

Crag Walk with North Rigton School: Monday 3rd July 

Born of the Forest – Saturn Class: Wednesday 5th July 

KS2 SATS RESULTS: Tuesday 11th July 

Transition Day: Thursday 13th July  

Reports out: Friday 14th July 

Sun Class Performances: Wednesday 19th July 2pm and 6:30pm 

Leavers Party: Thursday 20th July 6pm 

Leavers Assembly: Friday 21st July 1pm 

New Starters visits:  

Thursday 29th June: 9am - 12 

Thursday 6th July: 9am – 1pm 

Thursday 13th July: 9am – 2pm 

Class Sharing Assemblies 

Sun Class:  Friday 23rd June 

Jupiter Class:  Friday 30th June 

Saturn Class:  Friday 7th July 

Church services 

Family Worship: 21st May @ 

11am 

Parish Eucharist with 'Sunday 

Club' : 28th May @11am 

School Values Awards 

SATURN CLASS: Values Shout Out A big well done to all our Year 2 children who have been superstars this week 
and shown our school values of positivity, perseverance and responsibility when completing some very important 
challenges!  
 
JUPITER CLASS: Florence for perseverance in English  

Thank you also to Year 4 for showing great responsibility this week with helping to serve at lunchtimes.  

Reader of the week: Skyler 

Nature boards in Kirkby Overblow Playground  

KOSAF ( Kirkby Overblow Summer Arts festival) have kindly paid for 

and commissioned some fantastic  nature and brass rubbing dis-

plays at Kirkby Overblow Playground. They were installed this week 

and look great and are well worth checking out! 


